High impact polytriazole resins for advanced composites
Mingming Maa, Xiuyun Wangb, Zhuoer Yua, Liqiang Wana and Farong Huang a
aKey Laboratory of Specially Functional Polymeric Materials and Related Technology of the Ministry of Education, East China University of
Science and Technology, Shanghai, China; bResearch & Development Center, Xi’an Aerospace Composites Research Institute, Xi’an, China
ABSTRACT
Three azido-terminated poly(ethylene glycol) macromonomers (ATPEGs) were synthesized from
poly(ethylene glycol)s (PEGs) and characterized. The extended polytriazole (EPTA) resins were
prepared from the macromonomers, azide and alkyne monomers. Toughening effect of PEGs on

one and embedded air. The resins were cured at 80 °C for
Table 1. The formulation of monomers and macromonomers for
the synthesis of the extended polytriazole resins.
Resin
ATPEG400
(mmol)
ATPEG600
(mmol)
ATPEG800
(mmol)
BAMBP
(mmol)
TPDDM
(mmol)
PTA – – – 1.00 0.525
EPTA-4-10 0.10 – – 0.90 0.525
EPTA-4-15 0.15 – – 0.85 0.525
EPTA-4-20 0.20 – – 0.80 0.525
EPTA-6-10 – 0.10 – 0.90 0.525
EPTA-6-15 – 0.15 – 0.85 0.525
EPTA-6-20 – 0.20 – 0.80 0.525
EPTA-8-10 – – 0.10 0.90 0.525
EPTA-8-15 – – 0.15 0.85 0.525
EPTA-8-20 – – 0.20 0.80 0.525
Scheme 3. Schematic route of synthesis and curing reactions of EPTA resins.
52 M. MA ET AL.
12 h. The obtained resins were post-cured in the follow-
ing procedure: 120 °C/2 h + 150 °C/2 h + 180 °C/2 h + 210